FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04

01-03-2007



ocket No.: MIKOHN.0170P

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 103	355820 ▼ ▼
To the Director One Holtest ates Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tim Richards Rolland N. Steil  7 2 76 06	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Progressive Gaming International Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other ☐  Execution Date: December 14, 2006	Street Address: 920 Pilot Road  City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89119
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>Filing Date</li> <li>11/520,854</li> <li>September 13, 2006</li> </ul>	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed?    Yes    No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Chad W. Miller Internal Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530	8. Deposit account number:
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89128	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
· ····································	Signature Date

Application No.: 11/520,854 Filing Date: September 13, 2006

CWM-W-0901

PATENT Docket: MIKOHN.0170P

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Tim Richards, a United States citizen, residing at 264 Mesquite Ridge Lane, Henderson NV, 89012 and Rolland N. Steil, a United States citizen, residing at 117 Lotus Blossom Court, Las Vegas, NV 89145 have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRACKING PLAY AT A ROULETTE TABLE for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on September 13, 2006, Application Serial No. 11/520,854;

AND WHEREAS, Progressive Gaming International Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 920 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

otam and other proper persons pro-	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of December, 2006.
	Tim Richards
STATE OF Devada	1
α.	SS.
COUNTY OF CLAIR	İ
_	$Q, \sigma$
on December 4, 2001	personally
ppeared Tim Richards personally k	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to	the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
outhorized capacity, and that by his	signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrumen	
reison acted, executed the manamen	166
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.
	$Q_{i}h$
SEAL	Do socaru
	NOTARY PUBLIC Signature

Appt. No. 03-84127-1 My Appt. Expires Sept. 8, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0393

Application No.: 11/520,854 PATENT Filing Date: September 13, 2006 Docket: MIKOHN.0170P

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of December, 2006.

Rolland N.

STATE OF DEVada

COUNTY OF CLAIR

ss.

on December 14, 2006, before me, Docald personally appeared Rolland N. Steil personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark BO ZARACH Appt. No. 03-84127-1 My Appt. Expires Sept. 8, 2007 Bignature X avaid

MIKOHN.0170P PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Group Art Unit: 3713

policants : Tim Richards, et al. )

Serial No. : 11/520,854

Filed : September 13, 2006

For : METHOD AND

APPARATUS FOR
TRACKING PLAY
AT A ROULETTE
TABLE

Same Halmann

Examiner : Unknown

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE**

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Arlington, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

C 2 6 2006

The undersigned is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee below (the "Assignee"). A true copy of the original Assignment of the above-captioned application from the Inventor(s) to the Assignee is attached hereto. This Assignment represents the entire chain of title of this invention from the Inventor(s) to the Assignee.

I declare that all statements made herein are true, and that all statements made upon information and belief are believed to be true, and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful, false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, or any patent issuing thereon.

PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0395 Serial No.: 11/520,854

Filed: September 13, 2006

The undersigned hereby appoints the registrants of Weide & Miller, Ltd., 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530, Las Vegas, NV 89128, telephone number (702) 382-4804 (Pacific Time), Customer No. 000032856, as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith. The appointment is to be to the exclusion of the Inventor(s) and his attorney(s) in accordance with the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §3.71.

PROGRESSIVE GAMING INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Date: 12 \3 0.6

By:

Robert B. Ziems

Title:

Executive Vice President &

General Counsel

Address:

920 Pilot Road

Las Vegas, NV 89119

**RECORDED: 12/26/2006**